The particulars specified in the annexed schedule have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the 
undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, mis-statement or omission in this proclamation. 
1.  The reserve price below which the property shall not be sold is Rs. 37,44,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Forty Four 

Thousand only) 
2. The amount by which the bid is to be increased shall be Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand only). However, the 

decision in this regard of the undersigned shall be final and binding on the parties concerned. In the event of any dispute 
arising as to the amount of bid, or as to the bidder, the lot shall at once be again put up to auction.

[...]

to decline/accept the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so 
or for reasons otherwise. 

4. The public at large is hereby invited to bid in the said E-Auction. The online offers along with EMD amounting to  
Rs. 3,75,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only), is payable by way of RTGS/NEFT in the Account 
No.: 3330130839, IFSC Code No: CBIN0280606. 

The offers in a sealed envelope (addressed to the Recovery Officer, DRT-II. Mumbai superscribing R.P.No. 138 of 2017 
only containing duly filled in and blue ink signed prescribed bid form giving complete details of the bidder(s) including 
e-mail ID, Mobile Number etc., alongwith self attested copies of PAN / TAN-Card, Address Proof, Photo Identify Proof 
of the bidder(s) and RTGS/NEFT details towards EMD Amount of Rs. 3,75,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Five 
Thousand only) should be deposited with the undersigned not later than by 4:00 P.M. on 25.09.2025. 

5. The bidder (s) shall also declare if they are bidding on their own behalf or on behalf of their principals and sign declaration 
accordingly. In the latter case, they shall be required to deposit with the bid documents their original authority duly ink

[...]

Vinita Premchand 

Gupta

Flat No. 001, Ground Floor, B Wing Building 
No. G, Usha Joshi Park Near Military School, 
Khadvli Palegaon Road Survey No. 1, Hissa No. 
1 Paiki Mouje Khadavali, Tal Kalyan, Dist. Thane 
- 421605 Thane Maharashtra India.

13.06.2025 
Rs. 16,79,505.88/- (Rs. Sixteen 

Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred Five & Paise Eighty Eight 

Only) as on 11.06.2025

22.08.2025

Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date : 22.08.2025

Sd/-
Authorized Officer, 

SMFG INDIA HOME FINANCE CO. LTD.

www.freepressjournal.in8 Mumbai, Sunday, August 24, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL